Table S12: Relative parameter importance (that is, sum of AICc weights of models containing the
respective parameter) for the effect of the interaction between resource limitation and predation —
interactive model. We only show the top 8 parameters as the others had relative importances of zero.

Parameter Relative importance

predator feeding strategy 0.20
escape strategy 0.16
log(focal body size) 0.15
predator specialization 0.14
predator mobility 0.08
rel. space use 0.06
focal feeding strategy 0.05
dispersal mode 0.04

47

Table S13: Sensitivity analysis of the consequences of CDD in the two-patch food-chain model (Eqs. 1a–c).
We here report the relative change in coefficient of variation (CV) of the temporal dynamics if dispersal
is assumed to be context-dependent instead of random, that is, negative values indicate a reduction in
CV in the CDD dynamics compared to RD. We always compare the RD-CDD scenario pair that both
minimize the respective CV of the focal species time series. The table shows relative changes for the focal
species as well as in brackets for the resource (first value) and for the predator (second value).

Model parameter - 50 % of standard value + 50 % of standard value

ω - 43 % (- 26 %; + 4 %) - 47 % (- 42 %; + 1 %)
eN — - 37 % (- 29 %; - 2 %)
aN - 30 % (- 26 %; - 4 %) - 39 % (- 28 %; - 1 %)
eP - 45 % (- 29 %; + 7 %) - 43 % (- 39 %; - 6 %)
ap - 37 % (- 28 %; - 5 %) - 43 % (- 36 %; - 3 %)

Table S14: Sensitivity analysis of the consequences of CDD in the two-patch food-chain model (Eqs. 1a–
c). We here report the relative change in covariance of the temporal dynamics in both patches if dispersal
is assumed to be context-dependent instead of random, that is, negative values indicate a reduction in
covariance in the CDD dynamics compared to RD. We always compare the RD-CDD scenario pair that
both minimize the respective CV of the focal species time series. The table shows relative changes for
the focal species as well as in brackets for the resource (first value) and for the predator (second value).

Model parameter - 50 % of standard value + 50 % of standard value

ω - 73 % (- 44 %; - 23 %) - 84 % (- 78 %; - 6 %)
eN — - 82 % (- 70 %; + 7 %)
aN + 527 % (+ 173 %; - 31 %) - 94 % (- 73 %; + 3 %)
eP - 61 % (- 42 %; - 20 %) - 100 % (- 91 %; - 8 %)
ap - 74 % (- 58 %; + 26 %) - 94 % (- 81 %; - 21 %)

48

Supplementary References

[1] Legrand, D. et al. The metatron: an experimental system to study dispersal and metaecosystems

for terrestrial organisms. Nat. Methods 9, 828833 (2012).

[2] Hegarty, K. G. & Kight, S. L. Do predator cues influence turn alternation behavior in terrestrial

isopods Porcellio laevis Latreille and Armadillidium vulgare Latreille? Behav. Processes 106,

168–171 (2014).

[3] Crnobrnja-Isailović, J. et al. Diet composition and food preferences in adult common toads (Bufo

bufo)(Amphibia: Anura: Bufonidae). J. Herpetol. 46, 562–567 (2012).

[4] Avery, R. A. Food and feeding habits of the common lizard (Lacerta vivipara) in the west of

England. J. Zool. 149, 115–121 (1966).

[5] Hoffmann, G. The influence of landmarks on the systematic search behaviour of the desert isopod

Hemilepistus reaumuri. Behav. Ecol. Sociobiol. 17, 325–334 (1985).

[6] Clobert, J. et al. Determinants of dispersal behavior: the common lizard as a case study. Lizard

ecology: historical and experimental perspectives 183, 183–206 (1994).

[7] Parker, A. G. & Gittins, S. P. A note on home range in the common toad in mid-Wales and a

method for tracking toads for behavioural observation. Br. J. Herpetol. 6, 7–8 (1979).

[8] Van Damme, R., Bauwens, D. & Verheyen, R. The thermal dependence of feeding behaviour, food

consumption and gut-passage time in the lizard Lacerta vivipara Jacquin. Funct. Ecol. 5, 507–517

(1991).

[9] Sorci, G., Swallow, J. G., Garland Jr, T. & Clobert, J. Quantitative genetics of locomotor speed

and endurance in the lizard Lacerta vivipara. Physiol. Zool. 68, 698–720 (1995).

[10] Beck, C. W. & Congdon, J. D. Effects of age and size at metamorphosis on performance and

metabolic rates of southern toad, Bufo terrestris, metamorphs. Funct. Ecol. 14, 32–38 (2000).

[11] Dailey, T. M., Claussen, D. L., Ladd, G. B. & Buckner, S. T. The effects of temperature, desiccation,

and body mass on the locomotion of the terrestrial isopod, Porcellio laevis. Comp. Biochem. Physiol.

A-Mol. Integr. Physiol. 153, 162–166 (2009).

[12] Broly, P., Deneubourg, J.-L. & Devigne, C. Benefits of aggregation in woodlice: a factor in the

terrestrialization process? Insect. Soc. 60, 419–435 (2013).

[13] Iorgu, I. Ş. & Iorgu, E. I. Bush-crickets, crickets and grasshoppers from Moldavia (Romania) (Pim,

2008).

49

[14] Hao-Yu, L., Li-Mei, L. & Fu-Ming, S. Checklist of nemobiinae from china (orthoptera: Trigonidi-

idae). Int. J. Fauna Biol. Stud. 3, 103–108 (2016).

[15] Linzey, D. W., Deel, A. C., Adams, S. J. & Linzey, J. B. Spring and summer foods of Bufo marinus

(amphibia: Bufonidae) and Eleutherodactylus johnstonei (amphibia: Leptodactylidae) in bermuda.

J. Elisha Mitchell Sci. Soc. 114, 125–136 (1998).

[16] Brouwers, N. & Newton, A. Movement analyses of wood cricket (Nemobius sylvestris)(orthoptera:

Gryllidae). Bull. Entomol. Res. 100, 623–634 (2010).

[17] Dangles, O., Ory, N., Steinmann, T., Christides, J.-P. & Casas, J. Spider’s attack versus cricket’s

escape: velocity modes determine success. Anim. Behav. 72, 603–610 (2006).

[18] Framenau, V. W. Gender specific differences in activity and home range reflect morphological

dimorphism in wolf spiders (Araneae, Lycosidae). J. Arachnol. 33, 334–346 (2005).

[19] Apontes, P. & Brown, C. A. Between-sex variation in running speed and a potential cost of leg

autotomy in the wolf spider Pirata sedentarius. Am. Midl. Nat. 154, 115–125 (2005).

[20] Griffiths, R. A. Seasonal behaviour and intrahabitat movements in an urban population of Smooth

newts, Triturus vulgaris (Amphibia: Salamandridae). J. Zool. 203, 241–251 (1984).

[21] Hailey, A. & Davies, P. M. C. Lifestyle, latitude and activity metabolism of natricine snakes. J.

Zool. 209, 461–476 (1986).

[22] Gregory, P. T. & Isaac, L. A. Food habits of the grass snake in southeastern England: Is Natrix

natrix a generalist predator? J. Herpetol. 38, 88–95 (2004).

[23] Consul, A., Eger, S. & Kwet, A. The grass snake, Natrix natrix natrix (Squamata: Colubridae),

as a predator of the Great Ramshorn Snail, Planorbarius c. corneus (Gastropoda: Planorbidae).

Salamandra 45, 50–52 (2009).

[24] Verell, P. A. The directionality of migrations of amphibians to and from a pond in southern

England, with particular reference to the smooth newt, Triturus vulgaris. Amphibia-Reptilia 8,

93–100 (1987).

[25] Hehl-Lange, S. Structural elements of the visual landscape and their ecological functions. Landscape

Urban Plann. 54, 107–115 (2001).

[26] Madsen, T. Movements, home range size and habitat use of radio-tracked grass snakes (Natrix

natrix ) in southern Sweden. Copeia 3, 707–713 (1984).

[27] Reading, C. J. & Jofré, G. M. Habitat selection and range size of grass snakes Natrix natrix in an

agricultural landscape in southern England. Amphibia-Reptilia 30, 379–388 (2009).

50

[28] Wilson, R. S. Consequences of metamorphosis for the locomotor performance and thermal physi-

ology of the newt Triturus cristatus. Physiol. Biochem. Zool. 78, 967–975 (2005).

[29] Gvožd́ık, L. & Van Damme, R. Triturus newts defy the running-swimming dilemma. Evolution

60, 2110–2121 (2006).

[30] Isaac, L. A. & Gregory, P. T. Aquatic versus terrestrial locomotion: comparative performance of

two ecologically contrasting species of European natricine snakes. J. Zool. 273, 56–62 (2007).

[31] Brodie, E. D. Salamander antipredator postures. Copeia 3, 523–535 (1977).

[32] Yotsu-Yamashita, M., Mebs, D., Kwet, A. & Schneider, M. Tetrodotoxin and its analogue 6-

epitetrodotoxin in newts (Triturus spp.; Urodela, Salamandridae) from southern Germany. Toxicon

50, 306–309 (2007).

[33] Cote, J. & Clobert, J. Social information and emigration: lessons from immigrants. Ecol. Lett. 10,

411–417 (2007).

[34] Teyssier, A., Bestion, E., Richard, M. & Cote, J. Partners personality types and mate preferences:

predation risk matters. Behav. Ecol. 25, 723–733 (2014).

[35] Madison, D. M., Maerz, J. C. & McDarby, J. H. Optimization of predator avoidance by salamanders

using chemical cues: diet and diel effects. Ethology 105, 1073–1086 (1999).

[36] Maerz, J. C., Panebianco, N. L. & Madison, D. M. Effects of predator chemical cues and behavioral

biorhythms on foraging, activity of terrestrial salamanders. J. Chem. Ecol. 27, 1333–1344 (2001).

[37] Sullivan, A. M., Maerz, J. C. & Madison, D. M. Anti-predator response of red-backed salamanders